Cortex Security Services India Private Limited, 2. Mr. Ravinder Yadav S/o Mr. Ram Darsh

Yadav, 3. Mrs. Rashmi Chabbra W/o Mr. Ravinder Yadav, 4. Mr. T. N. Chabbra Alias Trilok Nath

Chabbra S/o Late Panju Ram ChabbraAnd 5. Mr. Sunil Yadav S/o Mr. Dhani Ram Yadav

Rs. 81,67,575.30 (Rupees Eighty One Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Five

And Paisa Thirty Only) as on 16-06-2025

All that piece and parcel of the Superstructure of the Villa/ Row House No. E-413, With Terrace (with

Sanitary, Electrical and Other Fittings) along with one Open Car Parking in the Project “paramount

Golfforeste” situated at Group Housing Plot No.